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ADDITIVES FOR TEXTILE FINISHING—SELECTION GUIDE

PRODUCT

ME-2020

ME-2015

ME-201

ME-3035

E-51

E-11

E-181

TYPE

Microemulsion

Microemulsion

Microemulsion

Macroemulsion

Macroemulsion

Macroemulsion

Macroemulsion

% SILICONE

20

40

FINISH

Soft

Elastomeric

Soft

Elastomeric

Elastomeric

Slightly Soft

Slightly Soft

COMMENTS

Non-reactive emulsion imparting hidrophilic softness and natural handle to cotton, pol-
yester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics.

Reactive emulsion imparting excellent and durable softness and greasy handle to
cotton, polyester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics.

Non-reactive emulsion imparting softness and silky handle to cotton, polyester/cotton
blends and 100% synthetics with good catalyst stability. Very low yellowing.

Reactive emulsion imparting excellent and durable softness and silky handle to cotton,
polyester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics

Reactive emulsion imparting softness and natural handle to cotton, polyester/cotton
blends and 100% synthetics without yellowing.

Non-reactive emulsion imparting natural handle to cotton, polyester/cotton blends and
100% synthetics without yellowing.

Concentrated version of E-11 emulsion.




