

Camiño do bosque, 11 Apdo 73 - 36417 - Mos Pontevedra - SPAIN Tel: +34 986 344 090 Fax: +34 986 344 864



ADDITIVES FOR TEXTILE FINISHING—SELECTION GUIDE

PRODUCT	ТҮРЕ	% SILICONE	FINISH	COMMENTS
ME-2020	Microemulsion	20	Soft	Non-reactive emulsion imparting hidrophilic softness and natural handle to cotton, pol- yester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics.
ME-2015	Microemulsion	15	Elastomeric	Reactive emulsion imparting excellent and durable softness and greasy handle to cotton, polyester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics.
ME-201	Microemulsion	40	Soft	Non-reactive emulsion imparting softness and silky handle to cotton, polyester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics with good catalyst stability. Very low yellowing.
ME-3035	Macroemulsion	35	Elastomeric	Reactive emulsion imparting excellent and durable softness and silky handle to cotton, polyester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics
E-51	Macroemulsion	25	Elastomeric	Reactive emulsion imparting softness and natural handle to cotton, polyester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics without yellowing.
E-11	Macroemulsion	35	Slightly Soft	Non-reactive emulsion imparting natural handle to cotton, polyester/cotton blends and 100% synthetics without yellowing.
E-181	Macroemulsion	60	Slightly Soft	Concentrated versión of E-11 emulsion.